Amend CSHB 1699 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 2, between "liability of" and "highway", insert "certain".
- (2) On page 1, line 6, between " $\underline{\text{LIABILITY OF}}$ " and " $\underline{\text{HIGHWAY}}$ ", insert "CERTAIN".
- (3) On page 1, strike lines 7 and 8 and substitute "STREET CONTRACTORS.".
 - (4) On page 1, line 9, strike "(b)".
- (5) On page 1, line 9, strike "constructs, repairs, or maintains" and substitute "constructs or repairs".
- (6) On page 1, line 10, strike "<u>a governmental unit</u>" and substitute "<u>the Texas Department of Transp</u>ortation".
- (7) On page 1, line 11, strike " \underline{person} " and substitute "claimant".
- (8) On page 1, line 12, strike "construction, repair, or maintenance" and substitute "construction or repair".
- (9) On page 1, line 14, strike "substantial compliance with all" and substitute "compliance with".
- (10) On page 1, strike line 15 and substitute the following: material to the condition or defect that was the proximate cause of the personal injury, property damage, or death.